
233 S. Chestnut St. / Kimball, NE  / 308-235-0262 / ridekcts.com

KCTS Peak Hour Local Stops. HOW TO RIDE:
Arrive at the stop 5 minutes prior to departure time.
No reservation needed | Route runs Monday-Friday

PLEASE NOTE: If you are physically unable to make it to a stop, please call 308-235-0262 for a reservation. We will pick you up at your door.

Bus Route 1
City Park (SE Corner) 6:56am 4:18pm
4th & Walnut (Little Lambs) 6:59am 4:15pm
5th & Webster 7:02am 4:12pm
5th & Locust (Catholic School) 7:05am 4:10pm
7th & Marion 7:08am 4:08pm
7th & Webster 7:11am 4:06pm
7th & Walnut 7:14am 4:04pm
7th & Elm 7:17am 4:02pm
High School 7:20am 4:00pm
Mary Lynch 7:25am 3:50pm

Bus Route 2
Stahla’s Mobile Home Park 6:56am 4:18pm
W Park St & Rd 41 6:58am 4:17pm
2nd & Elm 7:00am 4:15pm
5th & Myrtle 7:03am 4:12pm
Elm Creek & RD 43 (by hospital sign) 7:08am 4:09pm
6th & Madison 7:11am 4:07pm
5th & Jefferson 7:14am 4:05pm
8th & Jefferson 7:17am 4:03pm
Mary Lynch 7:20am 3:50pm
High School 7:25am 4:00pm

*PM bus routes will run backwards*PM bus routes will run backwards


